CFS$-101, Part |
U. 8. Department of Health and Human Services
Administration for Children and Families

Attachment B

OMB Approval #0970-0426
Approved through 07/31/2026

CF$-101, Part I: Annual Budget Request for Title IV-B, Subpart 1 & 2 Funds, CAPTA, CHAFEE, and ETV and

Reallotment for Current Federal Fiscal Year Funding

For Federal Fiscal Year 2025:- October 1, 2024 lhrough Scptember 30, 2025

1. Name of State or Indian Tribal Organization AND Department/Division: 3. EIN: 1-57-1040280-A1
South Carolina Department of Social Services 4, UEL: YPHCPMULMCD5

2. Address: (insert mailing address for grant award notices in the two rows below)

P.O. Box 1520

5. Submission

T)‘]‘.IE: {mark X nesi 1o oplion)

Columbia, SC 29202-1520

- New

X

a) Contact Name and Phone for Questions: Susan Roben 803-898-7427

- Reallotment

b) Email address for grant award notices (onc only susan robenfdss sc.gov

REQUEST FOR FUNDING for FY 2025:

of funds. Final allotments will be determined by formula.
Hardcode all numbers; no formulas or linked cells.

The annual budget request demonstrates a grantee's application for funding under each program and provides estimates on the planned use

6. Requested title IV-B Subpart 1, Child Weifare Services (CWS) funds: $5,233,362
a) Tolal administrative costs {not to cxcecd 10% of the CWS request) $523,3354
7. Requested title 1V-B Subpart 2, Promoting Safe and Stable Families (PSSF) funds and estimated | % of Total l
exnenditures: $5,811,298
a) Family Preservation Scrvices 28 8% $1,674,317
b) Family Support Services 20.9% $1,212,966
¢) Family Rcunification Services 20.9% $1,212,308,
d) Adoption Promotion and Support Scrvices 20.7% $1,202,101]|
¢) Other Service Related Activitics (c.g. planning) 0.0% $0]
f) Administrative Costs (STATES: not 10 exceed 10% of the PSSF request: TRIBES: no maximum %) 8.8% $509,608]
|__») Total itemized request for title 1V-B Subpart 2 funds: NO ENTRY: Displays the sum of lincs 7a-f. 100.0% $3.811.298
8. Requested Monthly Caseworker Visit {MCV) funds: (For STATES OVLY) $357,723]
a) Tolal administrative costs (not to exceed 10% of MCV requcst) $35,772)
9. Requested Child Abuse Prevention and Treatment Act (CAPTA) State Grant: (STATES ONLY) $1,731,110§
10, Requested John H. Chafee Foster Care Program for Successful Transition to Adulthood: (Chafee) funds: $1,464,290
a) Indicate the amount to be spent on room and board for cligible youth (not to exceed 30% of Chafce request). $439,286
11. Requested Education and Training Voucher (ETV) funds: | $488.550

REALLOTMENT REQUEST(S) for FY 2024:

Complete this section for adjustments to current year awarded funding levels. This section should be blank for any "NEW" submission,

12. Identification of Surplus for Reallotment:
a) [ndicate the amount of the State’s/Tribe’s FY 2023 allotment that will not be utilized for the following

programs:

CWS PSSF MCYV (States only) Chafee Program ETV Program
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
13. Request for additional funds in the current fiscal year (should they become available for re-allotment):
CWS PSSF MCV (States only) Chafee Program ETV Program
$0 $0 $0 $0 30

14. Certification by State Agency and/or Indian Tribal Organization:

Scrvices Plan, which has been jointly developed with, and approved by, the Children's Burcau.

The State agency or Indian Tribal Organization submits the above estimates and request for funds under title [V-B, subpart 1 and/or 2, of the Social
Sccurity Act, CAPTA State Grant, Chafec and ETV programs, and agrees that cxpenditures will be made in accordance with the Child and F: amily

Signature of Srgte/‘r ribal Agency Official

LSignature of Federal Children's Bureau Official

Title "$uda Dudov Title
Date ‘- gs!- doa~ |Date

FY 2025 CFSP



CFS-b01, Pandl
U 5 Departmant of Healh snd Human Sernces
Adgrmarittaton for Chidran and Famaes.

CFS-101 Part |): Annual Estimated Expenditure Summary of Child and Family Services Funds

Amacheant B
COMB Approval $0970-0428
Approved thiough 743172028

Name of State or Indian Tribal Organization: South Carofina Depanment of Sozial Services

S

ity reumredd in the black shaded cells

Far FY 2025: OCTOBER 1. 2024 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

< -
(H) ] 4] {K) L
[(‘MB j(\B:] I{\CL 5 . G STATE, Number | Number | Populution [Geographt
" = L d (D) (E} [L3] LOCAL, |Individuals| Families |To Be Served|Area To Be
ERVI v
SERVICESIACTIVITIES | o ppart 1- | Subpare 2. | Subpare2.| capTa | craree | ETv TI"T__I;:E TRIBAL & | ToBe | ToBe | idescribey | Served
CWS PSSF MCV DONATED | Served Served
JPROTECTIVE SERVICES § 410027 $1,239.135 $ 1570009 na 12.087 Chigrn § Farian Staewds
.} CRISIS INTERVENTION Rbouset of R o
FAMILY PRESERVATION) § § 16M397 H 3 503.318 | as0d0 na Neginct Sowwde
.) PREVENTION & SUPPORT
ERVICES (FAMILY SLPPORT) k) $ 1212966 § . b 755.435 EIAK]] na Crakitan § Farvies Shirencs
L) FAMILY REUNIFICATION
ERVICES § 212,308 § - ] 304.99% 4,608 Wa Craddrwn § Famdes Shlews
) ADOPTION PROMOTION AND
UPPORT SERVICES $ 1202104 5 345933 1,130 na Cragrirt 4 Famis. Statrwda
) OTHER SERVICE RELATED B
TIVICIES (c.p. planning $ 3 $ - mia na o A
) FOSTER CARE
MAINTENANCE:
{2) FOSTER FAMILY &
s 5 3 $ 73214771 % 4350422 3455 wa S Elprie Criren Stairercy
b GROUP/INST CARE 5 §  225702]8 14585801 2491 na Foams Criaren Sabrarss
JADOPTIONSUBSIDVRVMIS | $  2as0ae60)8 15488455 |  seap wa Assoracion | S
) GUARDHANSHIP ASSISTANCE
PAYMENTS H - |8 n/a na wa Ay
10.) INDEPENDENT LIVING
ERNICES $ § 1454290 $ 366073 nia na Fostes Chiawn 18-31 St
1)) EDUCATION AND TRAINING
"O'CHERS - H 484,550 § 122138 na na Foater Chdarwn 1871 Sy
[izrammvistratvecosts s smass  sooms s wmm §  nsesM|s  3news
13.) FOSTER FPARENT
RECRUITMEN INING s - 18 ] H H -
14.) ADOPTIVE PARENT
MEN NN 5 § 3 ] §
15.) CHILD CARE RELATED TO
EMPLOYMENT/TRAINING 3 3 $ wa a ol i
16.) STAFF & EXTERNAL
PARTNERS TRAINING ] S - § 491475 18 . |8 - |5 1847.949 | § 616,101
17.) CASEWORKER RETENTION,
CRUITMENT & TRAINING i 3 s 321881 3 s 107317
IETOTAL § sonmls ssuzemls ssramleugmon s rasamo aagss|s  ersmaa|s  1inzase
119 TOTALS FROM PART 1 $5733.361  SSH11.208 $357.723 awmEmnsn S1.464.290 §388.550 11.) Populaiion data required in columns | - L can he found:
mark X below the option
20.) DifTerence {Part | - Part 1) $0.00 S0 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 On shis furm [In the APSR Namalive
{If theve is an amount olher Ihan $0.00 in Row 20, adjust amaunts on either Par 1or Pan Il A red vakie in parentheses (§) means Part Il
ds the amownt on Part |.)

FY 2025 CFSP



CFS-101. Pant il
U S Departmant of Health and Human Sennces
Adrranestyabon for Chddren and Famshas.

CF5-101, PART Ili: Annual Expenditures for Title IV-B, Subparts 1 and 2, Chafee Program, and Education And Training Voucher

Attachmant 8
OMB Approval #0970-0426
Approved through 07312026

Reporting on Expenditure Period For Federal Fiscal Year 2022 Granis: October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2023

Noantry reavivalin the blck shded vells
1. Name of State or Indian Tribal Organization:

2. Address:

3. EIN: 1-57-1040290-A1

South Carolina Depariment of Social Servicas

5. Submussion Type: [type New or Revision)

P.O. Box 1520

Columbia, SC 28202-1520

4. UEI: YPHCPMULMCDS

(A) (B) {C) {1V)] (E)
Actual Expenditures Nutnber Number Papulatien served Geographic area served
D 1l
ccklpion st Funds for FY 22 Grants Individuals Families {describe)}

S— I% _served 1 served
6. Total title 1V-B, subpart 1 (CWS) funds: $ K a 15,22 oo e F v [r——
Admimistrative Costs_(nat to exceed 10%: of CWS allotment) ] :
. Total title 1V-B, subpart 2 (PSSF) funds: Tribes emer amounts for
Estimated and Actuals, or comolete Ja-f, $ 5.289,400 33,736 11.310 v s ol Serin
a) Famaly Preservation Services $ 1.523,951
b} Family Support Services $ 1.104.032
) Family Reumification Services $ 1,103,434
d} Adoption Promotton and Support Senvices $ 1.094.143
e) Other Service Related Actavibies (e ¢ planning) $ 5
P Adminisirative Costs
(FOR STATES. mon ta cxcevd 105G of PSSE spemding) $ 453 840
&) Total vitle IV-B, subpars 2 funds:
NO ENTRY This line displays the sum of hines a-f % 5,289,400
. Tutal Monthly Caseworker Visit funds: (NFATES (N F) s 330,248
y Admanastrative Costs (imor do exceed 10% of MCT alfutment) $ 3934
9. Total Chafee Program for Successful Transition to Adultheod
Program (Chafee) funds: (opinal) $ 979,501 - -
a) Indicale the amount of allotment spent on roem and board for ehyible
Quth fat for exceed 300 of Clafee wlotment) 419.786
10. Total Education and Training Voucher (ETV) funds: (Optunialj | $ 714,182 - -
11. Certification by State Agency or Indjan Tribal Organization The State agency or Indian Tribal Organization agyees that expenditures were made in
accordance with the Clild and Family Services Plan which was joinily developed with, and approved by, the Children's Bureau.
Signature of StatesTs rifm%r/ |Signature of Federal Children's Burean (fficial
Date Title Date

Title e vl

C-2w-221

FY 2025 CFSP




